Status: CANCELLED

(N)

(N)

Effective Date: 03/09/2015

Leaf: 86 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

EarthLink Business, LLC PSC No.: 1 - Telephone Effective Date: March 9, 2015

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - NON-TERM RATES

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month to Month services through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term Agreement with the Company. Customers still under a current Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for their services in Section 5 - EarthLink Business Services, Rates and Charges.

6.1 EarthLink Complete Voice Services

6.1.1 Service Packages

A. Line Side Service

	Month -To-	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Monthly Recurring Charges	Month		
EarthLink Complete Voice		\$104.74	\$418.96
Line Side Service,			
(per service package)			
EarthLink Complete Voice		\$15.71	\$62.82
Line Side Service Line Charge			
(per line)			

Hosted Service Bundle В.

	<u>Month</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
	<u>-To-</u>		
Monthly Recurring Charges	Month		
EarthLink Complete Voice		\$104.74	\$418.96
Hosted Service Bundle			
(per service package)			

C. **PRI Service**

Month -To-	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Month		
	\$235.65	\$942.60
	\$10.47	\$41.86
	<u>-To-</u>	-To- Month \$235.65

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, GA 30309

Cancelled effective 02/29/2016.